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BRICKLAYERS UNION NO. 1 OF KENTUCKY 
PENSION TRUST FUND

TIC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 
6525 CENTURION DRIVE 
LANSING, MI  48917-9275 

(844) 592-7425 Toll Free • (517) 321-7502 Telephone • (517) 321-7508 Facsimile •  
(844) KYBRICK 

www.kybricklocal1benefits.org Website 

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT  DIRECT DIAL EMAIL ADDRESS 
Administrative Manager James E. Schreiber (517) 327-2131  jschreiber@tici.com
Administrative Assistant Lori St. Clair  (517) 327-2133  lstclair@tici.com

CONTRIBUTION ENTRY DEPARTMENT 
Department Manager  Barbara Alexander (517) 327-2142  barb.alexander@tici.com
Department Supervisor Brian Nowosacki (517) 327-2146  bjnowosacki@tici.com
Comp Ops, Internet  Greg Smith  (517) 327-2148  gsmith@tici.com
Lead Balancing Clerk  Dawn  (844) 592-7425 
Reciprocity  Dawn  (844) 592-7425 

PENSION/ANNUITY DEPARTMENT 
Pension Manager Nikki Blevins  (517) 327-2137  nblevins@tici.com
Pension Coordinator  Andrea Doss  (517) 327-2160  adoss@tici.com
Department Supervisor Joan Richard  (517) 327-2147  jrichard@tici.com
Lead Pension Examiner Karen  (844) 592-7425 

PAYROLL AUDITING DEPARTMENT 
Department Manager  Steve Homer  (517) 327-2169  skhomer@tici.com

OFFICE HOURS:  MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. – 5:30 P.M. 
Revised:  5/20/19 


